-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

.

SGS Job No. : RP22-002585 - SZ .

Date of Sample Received : . 22 Feb 2022.

Testing Period : . 22 Feb 2022 - 25 Mar 2022 .

Test Requested : . As requested by client, SVHC screening is performed according to:

(i) Two hundred and twenty-three (223) substances in the Candidate List of 

Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) for authorization published by 

European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) on and before Jan 17, 2022 regarding 

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 concerning the REACH.

(ii) One (1) potential Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) in the notification